



## PARTS LIST OF COAST PH2700Ri

NO.	PART NAME	Mfg Number	Stock Number	QTY
1	Engine assembly	7503	69299	1
2	Spark plug	09080114	69412	1
3	Muffler gasket	09020243	69422	1
4	M5 X30 Flange bolt	03050211	69348	2
5	Ignition coil	911079	69341	1
6	M6 X 25 bolt	03050241	69349	2
7	Cable holder	09010352	69402	1
8	M3x 8 screw	03050153	69345	2
9	Startor assembly	60034	69305	1
10	M5 X30 Flange bolt	03050211	69348	2
11	Rotor assembly	61018	69307	1
11-1	Flywheel rubber pad	09040252	69637	4
12	M12X1.25 Flange nut	03060118	69767	1
13	Intake fan cover	68550	69400	1
14	Starter relay	09080098	69498	1
15	M6 X 12 bolt	03050221	69350	2
16	Intake fan	09010348	69401	1
17	Starter cup	09010340	69395	1
18	M5 X 16 Flange bolt	03050201	69346	3
19	Recoil starter assembly	09010327	69302	1
19-1	M5 X 12 screw	03050339	69347	1
20	M6 X 16bolt	03050222	69351	3
21	Cover, gas cap	68568	69310	1
21-1	Cover pin	09090083	69645	1
22	Gas cap	09040291	69429	1
23	Fuel tank strainer	09010376	69411	1
24	Fuel tank sleeve	09090077	69524	1
24-1	Tubing	09040255	69643	1
25	Fuel tank	09090076	69522	1
26	Fuel hose	04180310	69427	1
27	Fuel tank latex patch	04170116	69625	1
28	M5 X 12 screw	03050339	69347	2
28-1	M4 x 16 Self-tapping screw	03050320	69361	2
29	Fuel tank frame	09090085	69646	1
30	Inverter assembly	71055	69329	1
31	Battery frame	090935	69648	1
32	M5 X 16 Flange bolt	03050201	69346	2
33	Battery, LT9B-4	09070173	69436	1

## PARTS LIST OF COAST PH2700Ri

NO.	PART NAME	Mfg Number	Stock Number	QTY
34	Battery strap	09020255	69438	1
35	Panel frame	68571	69313	1
36	M5 x 20 screw	03050352	69618	4
37	Ignition switch w/keys	09080093	69496	1
37-1*	Ignition keys	09080089	69442	2
38	Parallel output socket	68326	69653	1
39	Parallel data port	04050215	69378	1
40	Indicator	71122	69330	1
41	Metal panel only	04120219	69379	1
42	Parallel socket jacket	04030382	69624	1
43	Indicator cover	9071016	69444	1
44	Reset button (green)	10030104	69532	1
45	Rocker Switch	10030101	69529	2
46	AC circuit breaker, 20amp	10010130	69650	2
47	120V~20 amp duplex receptacle	04130124	69381	1
48	DC circuit breaker	10010129	69649	1
49	Button guard	68249	69652	2
50	Stop button (Red)	09080090	69494	1
51	DC socket	04050135	69377	1
52	Rocker Switch cover	10030103	69531	2
53	ST4 x 12 self-tapping screw	03050319	69360	6
54	M8 x 35bolt	03050225	69614	4
55	Rubber foot	09040299	69337	4
56	Axle assembly	75080	69336	1
57	M5 nut	03060120	69374	2
58	M5 X 12 bolt	03050141	69612	2
59	Engine mounting base	09090075	69521	1
60	Voltage regulator	901018	69340	1
61	M6 X 16bolt	03050222	69351	1
62	Wheel Cover	68244	69533	2
63	Wheel	68243	69611	4
64	Cotter pin	09070331	69335	4
65	M6 nut	03060133	69623	8
66	Absorber	09010395	69394	1
67	M5 X 12 bolt	03050141	69612	1
69	Oil alarm system	71046	69328	1
70	O-ring	04070108	69433	1
71	Oil cap\dipstick	68150	69309	1

## PARTS LIST OF COAST PH2700Ri

NO.	PART NAME	Mfg Number	Stock Number	QTY
72	O-ring	09070202	69437	1
73	Carburetor connecting flange pad	09010315	69389	1
74	Carburetor gasket	70213	69654	2
75	M6*20 hexagon screw	03050357	69366	3
76	Carburetor gasket	09090093	69424	2
76-1	Carburetor gasket	09010316	69626	1
76-2	Carburetor gasket	09010317	69630	1
77	Carburetor insulator	09090078	69390	1
78	Carburetor flange	76214	69333	1
79	Hose, vacuum pot	04180301	69383	1
80	Backpressure Valve	09080118	69303	2
81	Hose , backpressure valve	04180302	69384	1
82	M6 x 16 Hexagon screw	03050360	69367	1
83	Carburetor	09010303	69388	1
83-1*	Choke arm	09070411	69440	1
84	Fuel hose, carburetor	04180304	69386	1
85	Fuel filter	09010157	69407	1
86	Throttle fork spring	03070147	69415	2
87	Step motor bracket	09010323	69391	1
88	M4*12 screw	03050350	69617	2
89	Step motor	09020117	69414	1
90	M3 x 8 screw	03050347	69364	2
91	Throttle fork	09020120	69830	1
92	Automatic choke bracket	09090084	69423	1
93	Choke assembly	09070339	69441	1
94	M5 X 12 screw	03050339	69347	2
95	Air cleaner assembly	68576	69320	1
96	M6 X75 bolt	03050231	69615	2
97	Air cleaner element	68549	69425	1
98	Air cleaner cover	68577	69254	1
99	ST4x 13 self-tapping screw	03050317	69600	1
100	left case	68572	69316	1
101	M5 nut	03060120	69374	3
102	Side maintenance cover	68569	69311	1
103	M6*16 large head	03050713	69370	1
104	ST4x 13 self-tapping screw	03050317	69600	1
105	Battery maintenance cover	68570	69312	1
106	M4 x 16 screw	03050128	69602	2

## PARTS LIST OF COAST PH2700Ri

NO.	PART NAME	Mfg Number	Stock Number	QTY
107	Knob, fuel valve	09071015	69443	1
108	M4 x 16 screw	03050128	69602	2
109	Fuel valve	09020116	69413	1
110	ST5 x 16 self-tapping screw	03050378	69619	1
111	Hose connect to carburetor	04180304	69386	1
112	Fuel pump	09040208	69426	1
113	Hose, fuel pump	09020237	69832	1
114	ST5 x 16 self-tapping screw	03050378	69619	2
115	Fuel pump hose	09020105	69762	1
116	Primer bulb hose	09020236	69420	2
117	Primer bulb	75081	69539	1
118	Right case	68573	69317	1
118-1	M5 case nut	03060132	69622	3
119	M5 X 30 screw	03050353	69365	3
120	Spark plug access cover	68546	69319	1
121	M5 X 12 screw	03050339	69347	1
122	Breathe pipe 1	04180311	Need	1
123	Starter motor	09070154	69435	1
124	Rear engine cover without access	09090065	69428	1
124	Rear engine cover (Beginning w/PO# 380705)	68627	60251	1
124-1	Maintenance door, low oil sensor (Beginning w/PO# 380705)	090972	60257	1
125	M5 X 16 Flange bolt	03050201	69346	4
126	Secondary air valve	09080139	69507	1
127	Gasket, secondary air valve	09080140	69508	2
128	M6 x 16 Hexagon screw	03050360	69367	2
129	Manifold, secondary air valve	09090074	69517	1
130	M6 x 16 Hexagon screw	03050360	69367	1
131	Right engine cover	68590	69403	1
132	M5X 16 bolt	03050209	69613	1
133	M6 x 16 Hexagon screw	03050360	69367	2
134	Exhaust manifold	090901	69334	1
135	Muffler gasket	09010336	69542	1
136	Muffler	09090071	69515	2
137	Spark arrestor	09010333	69392	2
138	M4 x 8 round head screw	03050825	69343	1
139	Exhaust fan	09080010	69399	2
141	Muffler bracket	09090086	69647	2

## PARTS LIST OF COAST PH2700Ri

NO.	PART NAME	Mfg Number	Stock Number	QTY
142	M6 X 20 bolt	03050223	69352	2
143	M6X 12 bolt	03050221	69350	2
144	Left engine cover	68589	69396	1
145	M5 X 16 Flange bolt	03050201	69346	3
146	Carbon canister back bracket	09040283	69431	1
147	M5 X 16 Flange bolt	03050201	69346	1
148	Carbon canister	09040282	69430	2
149	Carbon canister holder	09040284	69432	1
150	M5 X 12 Flange bolt	03050207	69347	2
151	Hose, carbon caniser 'h'	09020222	69419	1
152	Hose, carbon caniser 'J'	09020221	69418	1
153	Exhaust grill	68574	69318	1
154	M5 X 20 screw	03050352	69618	4
155	Remote controller assembly	09070403	69439	1
156	Base pan (Beginning w/PO# 380705)	0909001	60240	1
157	Absorber foot gasket, (Beginning w/PO# 380705)	0909002	60245	1
158	Handle, (Beginning w/PO# 380705)	0909003	60248	1
159	M8X35 bolt	03050225	69614	4

\* Not Shown

PH2100PRi PM Revision 10/12/2010